



Chief Officer Technology Transfer and Internationalisation | Team Strategy and Internationalisation

## **Declaration Of Consent**

To TU Dresden SG 8.3 | Team Strategy and Internationalisation 01062 Dresden

The personal data of the application documents will be used exclusively for the purpose of applying for and awarding the internationalisation award at TU Dresden by TU Dresden's Team Strategy and Internationalisation and for publicity purposes by TU Dresden's Directorate 7 Strategy and Communication.

I hereby voluntarily give my consent that my submitted application may be reproduced, presented and reviewed for the purpose of the Internationalisation award at TU Dresden. The application, visual material and contact data sent by me via post or email may be used for TU Dresden's public relation activities. This includes pre-release of photos, mention by name, and permission for third parties to view the application. Data will not be transferred to third parties beyond that.

I am aware that I can revoke this consent at any time up to the point of publication of the application or parts thereof by contacting the Team Strategy and Internationalisation of TU Dresden.

Furthermore, I assure that no rights of third parties are violated by the submitted application.

Place, Date	Name	Signature